extending south seventy-three degrees fifty-eight
minutes forty seconds west one hundred seventy-
nine and twenty hundredths feet to the first men-
tioned point and place of beginning. 

BEING Lot No. 21 on the above-men-
tioned Plan.

CONTAINING in area twenty-three
thousand, eight hundred eighty-eight (23,888)
square feet more or less.

TITLE to said premises is vested in
John R. Eyler and Cynthia B. Eyler, husband and
wife, by Deed from Audrey L. Sheehan, dated July
15, 2004 and recorded July 30, 2004 in Deed Book
6235, Page 2089, Instrument No.: 10441877.